JNOFFICIAL COP ***Send All Notices to Assigne

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

1000 BLUE GENTIAN RD

SUITE 200

EAGAN, MN 55121

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

ASSIGNMENT TEAM MAC: N9289-016

EAGAN MN 55121-4400

Prepared By:

PO BOX 1629

MAXWELL RINDEL

Doc#. 1633019090 Fee: \$50.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 11/25/2016 09:53 AM Pg: 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT OF MORTGAGE

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO WELLS I AT GO HOME MORTGAGE, INCORPORATED, 1 HOME CAMPUS, DES MOINES, IA 50328. By these presents does convey, assign transfer and set over to: HSBC BANK USA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION AS TRUSTEE FOR WELLS FARGO HOME EQUITY ASSET. 6ACKED SECURITIES 2004-2 TRUST, HOME EQUITY ASSET-BACKED CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-2, 636 GRAND REGENCY BLVD., BRANDON, FL 33510. The Mortgage described therein with all interest, all liens, and any rights due or to become due the ear. Said Mortgage for \$102600.00 is recorded in the State of Illinois, County of Cook Official Records, dated 02/26/2004 and recorded on 03/10/2004, as Instrument No. 0407004187.

Legal Description: LOT 41 IN BLOCK 27 IN SO JTHEAST GROSS' SUBDIVISION OF BLOCKS 27 TO 42 IN DAUPHIN PARK 2ND ADDITION, A SUBDIVISION OF WEST 1/2 OF NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property Address: 518 EAST 87TH PLACE CHICAGO. J. 60619

Parcel Identifier No: 25-03-201-032-0000

Original Mortgagor: AHMAD ANDERSON, AN UNMARRIEF MAN

Original Mortgagee: WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC ORP ORATED

Date: 11/23/2016

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INCORPORATED

MICHELLE ERIN WIHREN, Vice President Loan Documentation

STATE OF MN

COUNTY OF **Dakota** } ss.

On 11/23/2016, before me, JASON MICHAEL NIELING a Notary Public, personally appeared MICHELLE ERIN WIHREN personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized caracit (ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) and a fractional entitle instrument. Witness my hand and official seal.

JASON MICHAEL NIELING, Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 01/31/2020

